Show #050419 (CVPLS:; CVTRL; CVRNN; CVWCH): NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/2019)

100. CoWN CVAA: Collegiate Novice All Around - Shown: 15

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points  Owner's Name
1 222 Rudy Brad Ferguson 49.00
2 234 Wrangler Tyson Martens 44.00
3 245 CATMAN BOOM BETHANY PHIPPEN 44.00
4 275 Dancin The Boonwalk KASSIDY WOODY (Lcce) 44.00
5 218 Red White And Diggin Michelle Harpham 43.00
6 249 Reminds Me Of Tee William Potter 42.00
7 225 Just Copper Rachel King (NJC) 35.00
8 258 Heart Of Romeo Jennifer Snowberger 35.00  Jennifer Snowberger
9 185 MAJYK CERISE ARCHULETA 33.00
10 241 Chex Smokin Chic Taylor Nuttall (LCCC) 27.00  Taylor Nuttall
11 219 Wheeling Lena Boon Megan Harris 23.00
12 280 Hilter Hot Arden Bardol 22.00
13 232 Codys Dry Lily Melissa Larkee 16.00
14 259 TEXAS PAYTON STARKEY 14.00
15 196 SPYDER KARA BROOKS 10.00



Show #050419: NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/2019)
104. CoWN CVWCH: Collegiate Novice Working Cow - Shown: 15

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 218 Red White And Diggin Michelle Harpham 71.00 15.00
2 225 JustCopper Rachel King 69.50 14.00
3 219 Wheeling Lena Boon Megan Harris 68.00 13.00
4 222 Rudy Brad Ferguson 67.50 12.00
5 185 MAJYK CERISE ARCHULETA 67.00 11.00
6 234 Wrangler Tyson Martens 66.50 10.00
7 232 Codys Dry Lily Melissa Larkee 66.50 9.00
8 245 CATMAN BOOM BETHANY PHIPPEN 66.00 8.00

9 258 Heart Of Romeo Jennifer Snowberger 66.00 7.00 Jennifer Snowberger
10 249 Reminds Me Of Tee Witliam Potter 66.00 6.00
11 275 Dancin The Boonwalk KASSIDY WOODY 6550 5.00
12 280 Hilter Hot Arden Bardol 65.50 4.00

13T 241 Chex Smokin Chic Taylor Nuttall 60.50 3.00 Taylor Nuttall

13T 4196 SPYDER KARA BROOKS 60.50 3.00
OP115 259 TEXAS PAYTON STARKEY 65.50 1.00
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SHOW:  nyC Showdown 2019

CLASS: #104-CoWNCVWCH-CollegiateNovict
Working Cow

DATE: o0s5/06/2019

- B- Lass ol working advantage
- P- Winsking out of position
- §- Slipping rein

3 Point Penalties:
- K- Knocking down the cow without having 2 working advanlage
- L- Losing a cow while boxing

5Point Penalties:

+ B - Spuring in front of cingh

- G- Blalant disobedience

- D-Useoleither hand to instill learipraise

- H-Use ol lwo hards (excepl in snaffle bit or hackamorel per maneuer

- F- Mare than one fingar between spiit rains or any flingers between romal reins (excepl lwo reing par

- A-Turning tail
- B- Repealed bistart disobedience

- G- Schooling alter entering the 2rema pror o czifing for cow
- K- Schooling horse belween cows. if new cow i awarded

- N-Failure Lo allempl any parl of the class

- H- Use of two hands (except in shaffle bit or hackamore)

- M- More than one finger between spit reins or any fingers between romal reiris {exoept o rein)
DQ:

-~ &- Abuse

- B- Lameness

- D- Disrespect or miszonduct

- G- llegal equipment

- M- Improper weslem altire

- H- Leaving arena before run is complete

- |- Fall horsedider: un ends; credit wil be given for work done
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AQE [ A | @ NRSHA SHOW:  Nyc Showdown 2019

. i 2 N NAT AL RANTH AN . .
AMLORICAN QUARTER STOCK BORSF AL ANCE CLASS: #1 04-CoWN CVWCH-Cglleg|ate Novice
HORSE ASSOCIATION

Warking Cow

NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK DATE:  05/06/2019

- A- Loss of warking athvanlage
- P- Warking out of position
+ 8~ Slipping rein

crdaitern A
- A-Turning tail
- B- Repealed bistanl disohedience
- G- 8chadling after enlering the arena prior to cziling for cow
- K- Schooling horse between sows, i new cow is awarded
3 Point Penalties:

- N-Failure Lo altempl any part of the class
- K- Knocking down the cow withoul having 2 working advanlage - H- Use of two hands (exceptin shaffle bit or hackamore}
- L Losing a cow while boxing

- M- More than onefinger between split reins or any fingers between mmal reins {except two rein)

DQ:
5 Point Penalties: I- A-Abuse
- B- Spumng inlant of cinch - B- Lameness
- G- Blalanl disobedience - D- Disrespecl or miscondust
« D- Use of ether hand lo instil learipraise - G- llegal equipmert
» M Use of lwo hands (except in snaflle bil or hackamors] per manewer - M Improper weslern atire )
* F-More then one finger between spit reins or any fingers between romal reine fxcepl tweo i) per - H- Leaving arena before un is camphte
o ' ' i; i ki ! - |- Fall horsefrider; min ends; credit will be given for work done
LSanemer
RUN CONTENT

Eachnomserder team s scored balwean J-100a0ms and asomat €2y begs e Law i s seome ol 7o sh
-11:2 Exlremay Pow, -1 Yery Paar. -102 Paar. 9 Carrert, - 12 Good. -1Wery Good, - 11/2 Exeellant

W/ #
BOXING MANEUVERS PENALTIES Pﬁg?:[‘f score | op
POSITICh 2§ OEGREL OF =y, : T 1 3 5 n
coxrol | oirncurs |STEAPEAL | covrace | ot POKTS NOTES

Tie-Breakers »

111 248

12 | 219 “Yo |- |- Y2 Y, | O L

&%

13. 107 I

14 | 222 s |~ O [~Va 552

15 | 232 Yo VR | D | - *WL 1
16 | 196 i iCY Bl U e VA S A B ;I';ﬂ“ r 3

it
Wit

6‘\

L

N

6 oy
'S
L

17 lagol 12 1Y Ve |- JjLIi I E—— l
|

g—'-\
o
n

. 1 L

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE; SRR

Tathe
-

ke W ! Printed from HSW




Place Back#

Show #050419: NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/2019)
102. CoWN CVTRL: Collegiate Novice Trail - Shown: 15

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name
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OP1 15

245
249
222
258
185
241
275
225
234
218
280
259
196
232
219

CATMAN BOOM
Reminds Me Of Tee
Rudy

Heart Of Romeo
MAJYK

Chex Smokin Chic
Dancin The Boonwalk
Just Copper
Wrangler

Red White And Diggin
Hilter Hot

TEXAS

SPYDER

Codys Dry Lily

Wheeling Lena Boon

BETHANY PHIPPEN
William Potter

Brad Ferguson
Jennifer Snowberger
CERISE ARCHULETA
Taylor Nuttall
KASSIDY WOODY
Rachel King

Tyson Martens
Michelle Harpham
Arden Bardol
PAYTON STARKEY
KARA BROOKS
Melissa Larkee

Megan Harris

78.50
74.00
73.50
72.00
72.00
72.00
71.50
71.00
70.00
68.50
67.50
67.50
66.00
62.50
56.00

15.00
14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Jennifer Snowberger

Taylor Nuttall



AQH A SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019
MERIC. A U ARTER &‘ ‘ Gé."fh?l;::t".":&; CLASS:#102- CoWN CVTRL - Collegiate Noi
|§:|..,\1 AN {‘55_!',\ ——-—-—;&aﬂ-——«.
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 05/05/2019
i
1Point Penalties:; ;
- Over-trided ipet manewver) - Spurring in front of ginch
-~ Qutollrame (per maneuvernt - Blatanl disobedience - Brezking pattern
- Eath hil. bile, or stapping on 2 log, core. piant or any component of the -Use of either hand 1o instil lear/praise ~ 3ed refusal
abstacke - Knocking over, stepping oul of, or falling off of an opstacie - Repeated biztam disobedience
« Incortect or break of gai al walk or lrol for twa strdles or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure Lo dally and remain daliied during the drag
= Both front or hind feet in 2 single-stride space ala walk or tral - Istor 2rd cumuialive refusal = Use of lwo hands {except in snallie bit or hackamore)
- Skipping aver or faiing L0 step inlo required space - Letlng go of gate - More than one fingar belween spil reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, 1 specified -5 or mure sleps on mount'dismount or ground Lie between romai reing
- One or Lo sleps on mount'dismsunt on; of ground lie {excepl shiffing to
balance) 10 Point Penalty: DQL:
- Splitlog in kope over - Unnatural Ranch Borse Appearance {Borse < tail is obvious§ - Apuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3 t maneuver) - Disrespect or miseondurt
= Wrong fead or aul of lead - lllegal aquipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horserrider
= Break of gad 2t lope - Improper weslern atiire
- Break ol gail at waik or kol for more thantwa (2} strides - Leaving arena belore paliern i complete
Lo Three lo four steps on mounldismount on gound lie
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NRSHA

NATIONAL RANCIT 2\T)
STGTR HORAF A 1IARCP

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019

CLASS:#102- CoWN CVTRL - Collegiate Nofic

Trail
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 05/05/2019
1 Polnt Penalties: § Point Penalties: Off-Pattem (OP); tblace above others who complete
- Qver-tridiad {per manauver; = Spurring in front of cinch pattern correctly '
- Qutof frame (per maneuver) - Blatanl disobedience - Breaking pattem
- Each hil, bile, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the = Use of either hand to instill fearpraise - 3rd refusal

obstacle

- Incorrect or break ol gail al walk of trol for two glrides or less

- Both front or hind leetin a single-stride space al a walk or Lrol

- Skipping over or [2ifing Lo step inlo required space

- Incorrect number ol studes, T specilied

- One or lwo steps on mount/dismount anior ground tie (except shifling lo
baknce)

- Splitlog in lope over

3 Point Penalties:

= Wrong lead or out of lead

= Draped reins

~ Break of gait at lope

- Break of gail al walk or lrot for more than Lwo (2) strides

- Three to Tour steps an mounvdismount on ground lie

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

= 1sler 2rd cumulative refusal

- Letling go of gate

-5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:

and consistenlly carried in an unnalural manner in every
maneuver)

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's 1ail is obvious

-Repeated blatant disobedience

- Failure to dally 2nd remain dallied during the drag

- Use of lwo hands (excepl in snzffle bil or hackamore)

- More than one finger belween split reins or any lingers
between romal reins

Disqualification {DQ):
- Abuse
- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/nder

- Improper western atlire

- Leaving arena belore pallern is complele

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harse/rider i2am i scored detween 0-100 points and automalcaly beginsthe unwih a scare of 70 poinls =
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Show #050419: NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/2019)
103. CoWN CVRNN: Collegiate Novice Reining - Shown: 15

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 275 Dancin The Boonwalk KASSIDY WOODY (LCCC) 67.00 15.00
2 222 Rudy Brad Ferguson 66.00 14.00
3 234 Wrangler Tyson Martens 66.00 13.00
4 241 Chex Smokin Chic Taylor Nuttall (LCCC) 65.50 12.00 Taylor Nuttall
5 249 Reminds Me Of Tee William Potter 62.50 11.00
6 218 Red White And Diggin Michelle Harpham 6250 10.00
7 225 Just Copper Rachel King (NJC) 60.50 9.00
8 245 CATMAN BOOM BETHANY PHIPPEN 59.00 8.00
9 258 Heart Of Romeo Jennifer Snowberger 59.00 7.00 Jennifer Snowberger
10 185 MAJYK CERISE ARCHULETA 57.00 6.00
11 280 Hilter Hot Arden Bardol 55.50 5.00
12 232 Codys Dry Lily Melissa Larkee 55.00 4.00
13 259 TEXAS PAYTON STARKEY 53.50 3.00
14 219 Wheeling Lena Boon Megan Harris 51.50 2.00
15 196 SPYDER KARA BROOKS 5150 1.00



PATTERN

AQH A ‘ SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019
AMEIRICAN QUARTER T CLASS: #103 - CoWN CVRNN - Collegiate
HOYRST ASSOUIATION . e
—————Noviee-Reiring-
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 05/05/2019
142 Point : 5 Point Penalties:
= Slarling & circle or exiling a roliback 2t a trot for up to two slrides = Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of iead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatant disobedience
description - Use of either hand to instil lear/praise
- Faiture to remain 2 minimunm of twenty feel from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
andior rollback 10 Point Penalty:
= Over-spinor under-spin up10 18 turm - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obwious and consislently carried in 2n unnalural
manner in every maneuver)
1 Point Penalties:
- Over-bridled (per maneuver) Pattern (OP): not plac ¢ others w e n correct!
- Out of Irame (per maneuver) - Brezking pattern
- Out of lead in he circles, ligure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is - Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
cumulative and will be deducled lor each quarier of acircle the horse is out of lead - Repealed blalant disobedience
- Over or under spinning 1/810 1:4 lum - Use of lwo hands (excepl in snallle bit or hackamore)
- Slipping rein - More than ane finger between split reins or any fingers between ramal reins (excepl two rein}
- Trolling in excess of 1/2 circle or 112 length of the arena
2 Point Penaities:
- Break of gait Disqualification (DQ}:
- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks - Abuse
- Failure lo slop or walk before execuling 2 lope deparlure on trot-in pallerns - Lameness
- Failure 1o be in a bpe prior Lo the first marker on run-in pallems - Disrespect or misconducl
= Failure lo completely pass the specified marker belore iniliating a stop position - llegal equipment
- Trolting beyond 2 slrides, but less than 1/2 circle or 112 length of arera - Fall of horse/rider
- Improper western atlire
- Legving arena belfore paltern is complete
MANUEVER SCORES -
Wio # Each harse/nder lsam < scored between 0-100 poinks and aulomatcally begins the rim with 2 score of 70 points o f-: It o>
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PATTERN

Ak H A NRS SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019
3 o \a‘.- r}\uuwcam‘-m i i

e ek - b 5L e | ek CLASS: #103 - COWN CVRNN - Collegiate
HIYRST ASS ‘«I\IH\\ . -
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 05/05/2019

112 Point Penalties: 5 Point Penalties:

- Starling a ¢ircle or exiting a rollback al a trol for up fo two slrides = Spurring in front of cinch

~ Delayed change of lead by one siride where the lead change is required by the patlern - Blatant disobedience

descriplion - Use of either hand to instil fear/praise

- Failure Lo remaina minimum of twenty feel from the wall or fence when approaching a slop

andror rollback 10 Point Penalty:

- Ower-spinor under-spin up 1o 18 lurn - Unnzlural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious and consislently carried inan unnalural

manner in every maneuver)
1 Point Penaities:

« Over-bridled (per maneuver) Off-Pattern (OP}: Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

= Oul of frame (per maneuver) - Breaking pattern

- Oul of lead in Lhe circles, ligure eighls, or around the end of Lhe arera. This penally is - Inclusion of maneuver {i.e., aver or under spinning, backing more than two slrides)
cumulative and will be deducted for each guaner of a circle the horse is out of lead - Repealed bialant disobedience

= Over of under spinning 17810 1/4 twrn

- Use of two hands {except in snaffie bil or hackamore)
- More than one finger between splil reins or any fingers between romal reins {excepl wo rein)
- Trolling in excess of 172 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penaities:

- Break of gait Disqualification (DQ):

- Freaze up inspins or rolibacks - Abuse

- Failure to stop or walk belore execuling 2 lope deparlure on lral-in pallerns - Lamenass

- Failure lo be in a lpe prior Lo the first marker on run-in patterns - Disrespect or misconduct
- Failure lo completely pass he specified marker before initiating a stop posilion = Illegal equipment

- Trolting bayond 2 strides, but less than 12 circle or 1/2 length of arena - Fall of horsefrider

= Improper weslern attire
- Leaving arena before paltern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES i

W/0 # Eschhorselrder leam s scored between 0-100 ponks and aukamatically begns the run with a score of 70 panks = ﬁ: E
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Show #050419: NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/201 9)
101. COWN CVPLS: Collegiate Novice Pleasure - Shown: 15

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 275 Dancin The Boonwalk KASSIDY WOODY (LCCC) 79.00 15.00
2 234 Wrangler Tyson Martens 78.00 14.00
3 245 CATMAN BOOM BETHANY PHIPPEN 78.00 13.00
4 218 Red White And Diggin Michelle Harpham 77.50 12.00
5 249 Reminds Me Of Tee William Potter 75.50 11.00
6 222 Rudy Brad Ferguson 75.50 10.00
7 258 Heart Of Romeo Jennifer Snowberger 75.00 9.00 Jennifer Snowberger
8 280 Hilter Hot Arden Bardol 7450 8.00
9 219 Wheeling Lena Boon Megan Harris 73.00 7.00
10 259 TEXAS PAYTON STARKEY 72.50 6.00
11 185 MAJYK CERISE ARCHULETA 7250 5.00
12 225 Just Copper Rachel King (NJC) 7200 400
13 196 SPYDER KARA BROOKS 71.00 3.00
14 244 Chex Smokin Chic Taylor Nuttall (LCCC) 67.50 2.00 Taylor Nuttall
OP115 232 Codys Dry Lily Melissa Larkee 68.00 1.00
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e 10 Point Penalty;

= Over-bridied {per maneuver) - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's (ail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnalural manner

- Oul of Irame {per maneuver) in every maneuver]

= Too slow {per maneuver)

- Break of gaitat wak -Pattern (OP): t ve oth: omplete patt orrecily:

- Teol Tor bwo (2) elrides or less - Breaking pattern

- Leaving arena before paliern is complele
3 Point Penalties: - Repeated blalart disobedience

- Wrong lead or oul of lead - Use of lwo hands (exceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)

- Draped reins - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gail at lope
- Break of gailat wak or Lot for more than two (2) strides Disqualification (DQ):
- Out of lead or crss-canlering more than bwo strides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trolting more than three strides when making 2 simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penaities; - lllegal equipment
- Spurring in front of ¢inch = Fall of horsefrider
- Blatant disobedierce - Improper western attire
- Use of eilher hand 1o instill fearpraise - Leaving arera belore pattern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES =z
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AMERICAN QUARTLR
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING
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STOUK TIATSE ALLIANCT

PATTERN
SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019
HA
CLASS: #101-CoWNCVPLS- Collegiate Novice
=) e
DATE: 05/05/2019

1 Point Penalties;

- Ouer-bridied {per maneuver}
-~ Oul of frame {per manewer)
- Too slow [per maneuver)

- Break of gaitat wak

- Trol for two (2) strides or less

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gail at walk o Lrot for more than twe (2] strides

- Out of lead or cross-canlering mote lhan two srides when changing leads
- Trolling mare than three strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of ¢inch

- Blatant discbedience

- Use of either hand to instill fearpraise

10 Point Penal

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnalural mannes
in every maneuver)

- Breaking pattern

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

- Repealed blalant disobedience

- Use of lwo hands (exceptin snalfle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers belween romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):
- Abuse
- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lliegal equipment

= Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena belore patlern is complete
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